
 
  
 
 

  
 

Public Holidays Date Day Overtime 
Vessel 
OPS 

Gate 
OPS 

Comments 

New Year's Day 2024-01-01 Monday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Epiphany 2024-01-06 Saturday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Good Friday 2024-03-29 Friday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Easter Sunday 2024-03-31 Sunday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Easter Monday 2024-04-01 Monday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Labour Day 2024-05-01 Wednesday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Ascension Day 2024-05-09 Thursday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

National Day 2024-06-06 Thursday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Midsummer's Day 2024-06-22 Saturday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

All Saints' Day 2024-11-02 Saturday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Christmas Day 2024-12-25 Wednesday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

2nd Day of Christmas 2024-12-26 Thursday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

       

Days before Public Holidays 

Midsummer's Eve 2024-06-21 Friday Min. 5h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 

Christmas Eve 2024-12-24 Tuesday See comment YES NO 24.12 06:30 - 25.12 06:30 - STOP in OPS 

New Year's Eve 2024-12-31 Tuesday See comment YES NO 31.12 06:30 - 01.01 06:30 - STOP in OPS 

 


